2006 No 379

New South Wales

Transport Administration (Sydney
Ferries—Fares) Amendment Order
2006

under the

Transport Administration Act 1988

I, Chris Oxenbould, the Chief Executive Officer of Sydney Ferries, in pursuance of
the Transport Administration Act 1988, make the following Order on behalf of
Sydney Ferries.

Dated, this 23rd day of June 2006.

Chief Executive Officer
Sydney Ferries

Explanatory note

The object of this Order is to increase, from 2 July 2006, the fares payable for certain
multi-trip intermodal and periodical fares. The increases are in accordance with recent
determinations of the Independent Pricing and Regulatory Tribunal.

This Order is made under the Transport Administration Act 1988, including section 85
(Orders fixing charges).
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Clause 1 Transport Administration (Sydney Ferries—Fares) Amendment Order 2006

Transport Administration (Sydney Ferries—Fares)
Amendment Order 2006

under the

Transport Administration Act 1988

1 Name of Order
This Order is the Transport Administration (Sydney Ferries—Fares)
Amendment Order 2006.

2 Commencement
This Order commences on 2 July 2006.

3 Amendment of Transport Administration (Sydney Ferries—Fares) Order
2004

The Transport Administration (Sydney Ferries—Fares) Order 2004 is
amended as set out in Schedule 1.
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Transport Administration (Sydney Ferries—Fares) Amendment Order 2006

Amendment Schedule 1

Schedule 1 Amendment

(Clause 3)
Schedule 1 Charges
Omit Parts 2 and 3. Insert instead:
Part 2  Multi-trip Intermodal Fares
Full fare Concession
$ $

DayTripper 15.40 7.70
Part 3 Periodical Fares

Full fare Concession

$ $
Weekly Periodical Fares
Blue TravelPass 30.00 15.00
Red TravelPass 33.00 16.50
Orange TravelPass 37.00 18.50
Green TravelPass 41.00 20.50
Yellow TravelPass 45.00 22.50
Pink TravelPass 48.00 24.00
Pittwater TravelPass 51.00 25.50
Purple TravelPass 55.00 27.50

Quarterly Periodical Fares

The charge for a quarterly TravelPass ticket is 11 times that for the corresponding
weekly TravelPass ticket.

Yearly Periodical Fares

The charge for a yearly TravelPass ticket is 40 times that for the corresponding
weekly TravelPass ticket.

BY AUTHORITY
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